Γ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IBM Docket No.: EN9 97 147

(21325/04041)

10 the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the atta	iched original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy F. Carden Aleksander Zubelewicz Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes ⊠no 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Timothy F. Carden	
2) Aleksander Zubelewicz	Name: <u>International Business Machines Corporation</u>
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes 📉 no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	A New York corporation
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	New Orchard Road
Other	City Armonk
_ Culci	State New York Zip 10504
Execution Date: $1)8/18/98$, $38/20/98$	210 1000 1
Excedition Date. 1) 07 107 201, 07 207 30	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: ASSEMBLY PROCESS FOR FLIP CHIP PACKAGE HA If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	AVING A LOW STRESS CHIP AND RESULTING STRUCTURE execution date of the application is 8/18/98, 8/20/98
A. Patent Application No(s). B.	Patent No(s).
EN997147 :	
±1000/117/	
: Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
William N. Hogg Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
1400 McDonald Investment Center	Enclosed
800 Superior Avenue	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	Total fee due
	☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10	NATURE GOLDSTONE TEES
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is	8. Deposit account number:
being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope	6. Deposit account number.
addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. EM589153715USon 08/25/98	09-0457
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Auras Hornsen 8/25/98	deposit account)
Name of Person Mailing paper Date	8
511	THE STATE OF THE S
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	99 5
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
7.	· 0 (1/1 - 21 1990 =
/aurinut. /-	wy wyg. 64, 1775
Lawrence R. Fraley Signature	Date
Reg. No. 26,885 Tel: 607-755-3207	
	Total number of pages comprising answittal: 1
	\$ #
	₹ 2
	DATENT S 3

PATENT

REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0890

IBM Docket No.: EN9 97 147 (21325/04041)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I Inventor (1) Timothy F. Carden City of Vestal County of Broome and State of New York and City and (2) Aleksander Zubelewicz City of Binghamton County of Broome and State of New York have invented certain improvements in ASSEMBLY PROCESS FOR FLIP CHIP PACKAGE HAVING A LOW Title STRESS CHIP AND RESULTING STRUCTURE and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on Date That Inventor (1) 8/20/ 199 8, and (2) 8/18/ Signed the Declaration Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue and Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed at Endicett (1) City Date Signature inventor Signed at Endicoff, N (2)City on Aug 18 98 Date Signature Žubelewicz inventor PAGE 1 of 1

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/25/1998 REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0891